

SC No. 27539/16
State Vs. Ashok @ Pushkar
FIR No. 532/14
PS : Subzi Mandi

24.04.2018

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons namely Ashok @ Pushkar,
Vijay, Joginder @ Yoginder, Inderjeet @ Poppy and
Anil Kumar produced from J.C.

Status report regarding the medical condition of
accused Anil @ Sonu is received from Deputy Superintendent,
Central Jail No.8/9. As per the said report, general condition of
patient accused Anil @ Sonu is stable and satisfactory.

Since Ld. Counsel for accused persons is not present,
the application for interim bail filed on behalf of accused Anil @
Sonu shall be taken up for hearing on the next date of hearing.

PW Dr. Rajesh had been summoned for today. As per
the report on summons, the said witness is not available and he
has gone to Bhopal for a workshop. Let fresh summons be
issued to the said witness returnable on 24.05.2018.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
ASJ-03 (Central)/THC/24.04.2018

contd...

..2..

At this stage, Sh. Naveen Gaur, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons has appeared. Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons is apprised of the order and of next date of hearing. At his request, the fact that he has appeared at this stage is recorded.

Ashish Aggarwal)
ASJ-03 (Central)/THC/24.04.2018