

SC No. 27539/16
State Vs. Ashok @ Pushkar & Ors.
FIR No. 532/14
PS : Subzi Mandi

09.10.2019

Present : None for State.
All the accused persons namely Ashok Pushkar, Vijay,
Joginder @ Yoginder, Inderjeet @ Poppy and Anil Kumar
produced from judicial custody.

The accused persons are not represented by any advocate. On 23.08.2019, the Ld.Amicus Curiae had been discharged at his request. On that day, the accused persons had submitted that they wish to propose the name of an advocate to be considered for appointment as Amicus Curiae to represent them and to advance final arguments on the next date.

Nobody has been recommended by the accused persons. It is appropriate to refer the accused persons to the Ld. Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Central District for appointment of Legal Aid Counsel to advance final arguments on their behalf. It is, therefore, ordered that the case may be referred to District Legal Services Authority, Central District. The accused persons shall be produced before the Ld. Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Central District, for the purpose of appointment of legal aid counsel to represent the accused persons.

The case shall be taken up again for final arguments on 16.12.2019.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-3, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.10.2019